

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1474/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in CRP No. 115/1999 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP CHANDRA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG,

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, adv.

Ms. Akansha, Adv.

Ms. Neha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question on the correctness of the

High Court's order so far as it relates to the applicability of Foreign

Contribution (Regulation) Act, 1976.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of

respondent.

al)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

r

Court Master

Court Master