

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1474/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in CRP No. 115/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP CHANDRA REDDY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG,
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeave granted.
Hearing expedited.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master