

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.601/2009

C.B.I.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP CHANDRA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.112852/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.112854/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
 Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Santosh Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Miraj A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.112852/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the application.

The Registry is directed to send the trial Court record of

Criminal Case No.22/2 of 1996 titled as "CBI v. Nemichand Jain @ Chandraswami & Ors." pending in the Court of Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for a period of one month only and it shall be returned back after the period is over.

The application is disposed of in terms of the above directions.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER